## DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

User Departments: Sanitation			
ITB No.: 18-101054	Title: Fence and Gate Instal	Title: Fence and Gate Installation and Repair	
Effective Date: September 24, 2019	Expiration Date: Septembe	Expiration Date: September 30, 2020	
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$700,000.00	Number of Renewals to Da	Number of Renewals to Date: 0	
Amount Released: \$407,883.00			
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend	
ASAP Landscape Management Group	1181007		
<u>User Department Recommendation:</u> Ren	new 🗹 Bid 🗆		
Funding for Renewal Term: \$50,000.00			
Funding: General	nd Code541		
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): Award Amount(s):			
Vendor 1: _ASAP Landscape Maint. Group/\$50,000.00 Vendor 2:			
Name/Amount	Name/Amount		
Vendor 3: Vendor	endor 4:		
Name/Amount	Name/Amount		
Justification:			
Sanitation would like to extend the contract with ASAP Landscape for one additional year until 9/30/21. This contract consists of fence and gate installation and repair.			
TRACE. ATT, Bhinco	9/16/	20	
The Ament Director Signature	Date Date		
Department Director Signature	Date		
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: App	prove $\square X$ Deny $\square$		
Additional Comments:			
Cathryn Horner	9/ <b>1</b> 6/2020		
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	Date		

1 R

ev. 10/4/17

## DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

User Departments: Beautification			
ITB No.: 18-101054	Title: Fence and Gate Installation and Repair		
Effective Date: September 24, 2019	Expiration Date: September 30, 2020		
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$700,000.00	Number of Renewals to Date: 0		
Amount Released: \$407,883.00			
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend	
ASAP Landscape Management Group	1181007		
User Department Recommendation: Ren	new 🗹 Bid 🖸		
COST Department assured to the cost of the	2.4		
Funding for Renewal Term:\$5,000.00(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)			
Funding: General x Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code 272			
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): Award Amount(s):			
Vendor 1: _ASAP Landscape Maint. Group/\$5,000.00 Name/Amount	Vendor 2:		
Vendor 3: Ve	endor 4:		
Name/Amount  Justification:	Name/Amount		
Beautification would like to extend the contract with ASAP Landscape for one additional year until 9/30/21. This contract			
consists of fence and gate installation and repair.	0/10	10	
(OXaw ATruthusos	9/16/	10	
Department Director Signature	Date	<u> </u>	
$\mathcal{L}$			
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: App	prove 🖾 Deny 🗆	]	
Additional Comments:			
Cathryn Horner	9/16/2020		
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	Date		

1 R

ev. 10/4/17